Sample Identification # and Location

46-01A Room 126 Sink Faucet

46-02A Room 132 Sink Faucet

46-03A Room 133/134 Sink Faucet (Kitchen)
46-04A Room 133/134 Sink Faucet (Classroom)
46-05A Gym Drinking Fountain (Left)
46-06A Gym Drinking Fountain (Right)
46-07A Staff Room Drinking Fountain
46-08A Staff Room Sink Faucet

46-09A Room 202 Sink Faucet

46-10A Room 202 Drinking Fountain
46-11A Room 205 Sink Faucet

46-12A Room 205 Drinking Fountain
46-13A Double-Wide Kitchen Sink Faucet

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB
SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Salem-Keizer Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
First Draw (A) Sample Data
Roberts High School

Date/Time
Sampled
8/5/2016 10:33
8/5/2016 10:36
8/5/2016 10:39
8/5/2016 10:39
8/5/2016 10:41
8/5/2016 10:43
8/5/2016 10:50
8/5/2016 10:51
8/5/2016 10:54
8/5/2016 10:54
8/5/2016 10:57
8/5/2016 10:57
8/5/2016 11:01

Date
Analyzed
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016
8/23/2016

Container
ID
49999
50000
50001
50002
50003
50004
50005
50006
50007
50008
50009
50010
50011

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level

Analyzed by Edge Analytical, Inc.

Tested

For

LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

2 PPB
3 PPB
5 PPB
2 PPB
<1 PPB
<1 PPB
<1 PPB
3 PPB
2 PPB
3 PPB
2 PPB
1 PPB
3 PPB

Reviewed by TRC Environmental Corporation

Action
Level

15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB
15 PPB



