Salem-Keizer Public Schools Lead Water Sampling Results First Draw (A) Sample Data Roberts High School

Sample Identification # and Location	Date/Time	Date	Container	Tested	Results		Action
	Sampled	Analyzed	ID	For			Level
46-01A Room 126 Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 10:33	8/23/2016	49999	LEAD	2	PPB	15 PPB
46-02A Room 132 Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 10:36	8/23/2016	50000	LEAD	3	PPB	15 PPB
46-03A Room 133/134 Sink Faucet (Kitchen)	8/5/2016 10:39	8/23/2016	50001	LEAD	5	PPB	15 PPB
46-04A Room 133/134 Sink Faucet (Classroom)	8/5/2016 10:39	8/23/2016	50002	LEAD	2	PPB	15 PPB
46-05A Gym Drinking Fountain (Left)	8/5/2016 10:41	8/23/2016	50003	LEAD	<1	PPB	15 PPB
46-06A Gym Drinking Fountain (Right)	8/5/2016 10:43	8/23/2016	50004	LEAD	<1	PPB	15 PPB
46-07A Staff Room Drinking Fountain	8/5/2016 10:50	8/23/2016	50005	LEAD	<1	PPB	15 PPB
46-08A Staff Room Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 10:51	8/23/2016	50006	LEAD	3	PPB	15 PPB
46-09A Room 202 Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 10:54	8/23/2016	50007	LEAD	2	PPB	15 PPB
46-10A Room 202 Drinking Fountain	8/5/2016 10:54	8/23/2016	50008	LEAD	3	PPB	15 PPB
46-11A Room 205 Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 10:57	8/23/2016	50009	LEAD	2	PPB	15 PPB
46-12A Room 205 Drinking Fountain	8/5/2016 10:57	8/23/2016	50010	LEAD	1	PPB	15 PPB
46-13A Double-Wide Kitchen Sink Faucet	8/5/2016 11:01	8/23/2016	50011	LEAD	3	PPB	15 PPB

EPA Action Level for Lead in Schools is 20 PPB

SKPS Action Level for Lead is 15 PPB

Highlighted samples are at or exceed the Salem-Keizer Public Schools (SKPS) Action Level